<0 N
ﬂ\/eﬂt We connect and protect

Center-Mount Steel Shelves

Data Solutions

The Center-Mount Steel Shelves mount to the front of an

open-frame rack. These convenvient shelves are ideal for
supporting monitors or computers. They are designed to

evenly distribute load across the rack, causing less stress
and strain on the rack itself. Please note the load rating is
100 Ib. (45.4 kg)

FEATURES

The Center-Mount Steel Shelves mount to the front of an open-frame rack
These convenvient shelves are ideal for supporting monitors or computers
They are designed to evenly distribute load across the rack, causing less stress and strain on the rack itself

Please note the load rating is 100 Ib. (45.4 kg)

SPECIFICATIONS

Table 1/2
Catalo
g Article Number Material Finish Color Color Code Thickness

Number
ECMSV1922

13275 Mild Steel Powder Coated Jet Black RAL 9005 1.52mm
ECMS1922

13273 Mild Steel Powder Coated Jet Black RAL 9005 1.52mm
ECMSV1918

13274 Mild Steel Powder Coated Jet Black RAL 9005 1.52mm
ECMS1918

13272 Mild Steel Powder Coated Jet Black RAL 9005 1.52mm


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/data-solutions/products/encecmsv1922
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/data-solutions/products/encecms1922
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/data-solutions/products/encecmsv1918
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/data-solutions/products/encecms1918

Catalog
Number

ECMSV1922

ECMS1922

ECMSV1918

ECMS1918

WARNING

Article Number Height

13275

13273

13274

13272

89mm

89mm

89mm

89mm

Table 2/2

Width

482mm

482mm

482mm

482mm

Depth

559mm

559mm

457mm

457mm

Rack Units

2U

2U

2U

2U

Type

Vented

Solid

Vented

Solid

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.

Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper

installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause

product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
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Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY

ERICO HOFFMAN

ILSCO SCHROFF
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