

# **Center-Mount Steel Shelves**

## **Data Solutions**



The Center-Mount Steel Shelves mount to the front of an open-frame rack. These convenvient shelves are ideal for supporting monitors or computers. They are designed to evenly distribute load across the rack, causing less stress and strain on the rack itself. Please note the load rating is 100 lb. (45.4 kg)

#### **FEATURES**

The Center-Mount Steel Shelves mount to the front of an open-frame rack

These convenvient shelves are ideal for supporting monitors or computers

They are designed to evenly distribute load across the rack, causing less stress and strain on the rack itself

Please note the load rating is 100 lb. (45.4 kg)

### **SPECIFICATIONS**

Table 1/2									
Catalog Number	Article Number	Material	Finish	Color	Color Code	Thickness			
ECMSV1922	13275	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	1.52mm			
ECMS1922	13273	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	1.52mm			
ECMSV1918	13274	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	1.52mm			
ECMS1918	13272	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	1.52mm			

Table 2/2									
Catalog Number	Article Number	Height	Width	Depth	Rack Units	Туре			
ECMSV1922	13275	89mm	482mm	559mm	2U	Vented			
ECMS1922	13273	89mm	482mm	559mm	2U	Solid			
ECMSV1918	13274	89mm	482mm	457mm	2U	Vented			
ECMS1918	13272	89mm	482mm	457mm	2U	Solid			

#### **WARNING**

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

**CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN SCHROFF TRACHTE ILSCO**